

PS&E JOB NO : 09B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007643 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3205
 HWY : SR 000,097
 TITLE : US 97
 SOUTH OF TONASKET
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 09B006
 PROJECT : BH-0097(128)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PENHALL COMPANY 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-34.52 %			-15.81 %		-10.20 %
			53,450.00	35,000.00	-18,450.00	45,000.00	-8,450.00	48,000.00	-5,450.00	
STRUCTURE										
2	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 2860.0000	C.F.	35.0000 100,100.00	25.0000 71,500.00	-28.57 % -28,600.00	35.0000 100,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.0000 51,480.00	-48.57 % -48,620.00	
3	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 1910.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 85,950.00	17.5000 33,425.00	-61.11 % -52,525.00	10.0000 19,100.00	-77.78 % -66,850.00	32.0000 61,120.00	-28.89 % -24,830.00	
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 55.0000	L.F.	700.0000 38,500.00	350.0000 19,250.00	-50.00 % -19,250.00	300.0000 16,500.00	-57.14 % -22,000.00	500.0000 27,500.00	-28.57 % -11,000.00	
5	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 1910.0000	S.Y.	85.0000 162,350.00	60.0000 114,600.00	-29.41 % -47,750.00	61.0000 116,510.00	-28.24 % -45,840.00	90.0000 171,900.00	5.88 % 9,550.00	
6	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR 200.0000	S.F.	30.0000 6,000.00	75.0000 15,000.00	150.00 % 9,000.00	25.0000 5,000.00	-16.67 % -1,000.00	60.0000 12,000.00	100.00 % 6,000.00	
7	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR 100.0000	S.F.	50.0000 5,000.00	100.0000 10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	100.0000 10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	60.0000 6,000.00	20.00 % 1,000.00	
8	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 400.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 8,000.00	25.0000 10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00	25.0000 10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00	35.0000 14,000.00	75.00 % 6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007643 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3205
 HWY : SR 000,097
 TITLE : US 97
 SOUTH OF TONASKET
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 09B006
 PROJECT : BH-0097(128)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PENHALL COMPANY 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	COMMERCIAL HMA 36.0000	TON	200.0000 7,200.00	250.0000 9,000.00	25.00 % 1,800.00	250.0000 9,000.00	25.00 % 1,800.00	254.0000 9,144.00	27.00 % 1,944.00	
11	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 52.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,560.00	40.0000 2,080.00	33.33 % 520.00	30.0000 1,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.0000 1,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT DETOUR REPAIR EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
13	EXTRUDED CURB 90.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,500.00	30.0000 2,700.00	-40.00 % -1,800.00	22.5000 2,025.00	-55.00 % -2,475.00	35.0000 3,150.00	-30.00 % -1,350.00	
14	PAINT LINE 2880.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,880.00	0.5000 1,440.00	-50.00 % -1,440.00	0.5000 1,440.00	-50.00 % -1,440.00	0.4100 1,180.80	-59.00 % -1,699.20	
15	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		39,790.00	10,000.00	-74.87 %	25,000.00	-37.17 %	20,000.00	-49.74 %	
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 2843.0000	S.F.	15.0000 42,645.00	15.0000 42,645.00	0.00 % 0.00	22.5000 63,967.50	50.00 % 21,322.50	11.3000 32,125.90	-24.67 % -10,519.10	
OTHER ITEMS										
17	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,300.00	6.00 %	
18	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		4,000.00	1,000.00	-75.00 %	1,000.00	-75.00 %	1,300.00	-67.50 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/18/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007643 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3205
 HWY : SR 000,097
 TITLE : US 97
 SOUTH OF TONASKET
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 09B006
 PROJECT : BH-0097(128)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PENHALL COMPANY WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 99216-1676
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00
20	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	850.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$587,929.00	-31.43%	\$403,144.00	-31.43%	\$451,706.50	-23.17%	\$486,614.70
BASE TOTAL			\$587,929.00	-31.43%	\$403,144.00	-31.43%	\$451,706.50	-23.17%	\$486,614.70

PS&E JOB NO : 09B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007643 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3205
 HWY : SR 000,097
 TITLE : US 97
 SOUTH OF TONASKET
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 09B006
 PROJECT : BH-0097(128)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 JAMES W. FOWLER CO.
 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-963:
 PO BOX 489
 DALLAS OR 973380489
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-15.81 %
			53,450.00	45,000.00	-8,450.00
STRUCTURE					
2	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY				
	2860.0000	C.F.	35.0000	15.0000	-57.14 %
			100,100.00	42,900.00	-57,200.00
3	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY				
	1910.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	72.0000	60.00 %
			85,950.00	137,520.00	51,570.00
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION				
	55.0000	L.F.	700.0000	420.0000	-40.00 %
			38,500.00	23,100.00	-15,400.00
5	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE				
	1910.0000	S.Y.	85.0000	30.0000	-64.71 %
			162,350.00	57,300.00	-105,050.00
6	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR				
	200.0000	S.F.	30.0000	13.0000	-56.67 %
			6,000.00	2,600.00	-3,400.00
7	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR				
	100.0000	S.F.	50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
8	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	400.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	38.0000	90.00 %
			8,000.00	15,200.00	7,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007643 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3205
 HWY : SR 000,097
 TITLE : US 97
 SOUTH OF TONASKET
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 09B006
 PROJECT : BH-0097(128)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 JAMES W. FOWLER CO.
 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-963:
 PO BOX 489
 DALLAS OR 973380489
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
10	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	36.0000	TON	200.0000	245.0000	22.50 %
			7,200.00	8,820.00	1,620.00
11	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	52.0000	L.F.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %
			1,560.00	1,820.00	260.00
12	FORCE ACCOUNT DETOUR REPAIR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
13	EXTRUDED CURB				
	90.0000	L.F.	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %
			4,500.00	3,150.00	-1,350.00
14	PAINT LINE				
	2880.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.2000	20.00 %
			2,880.00	3,456.00	576.00
15	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			45.77 %
			39,790.00	58,000.00	18,210.00
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	2843.0000	S.F.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %
			42,645.00	51,174.00	8,529.00
OTHER ITEMS					
17	STRUCTURE SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-4.00 %
			5,000.00	4,800.00	-200.00
18	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		L.S.			-55.00 %
			4,000.00	1,800.00	-2,200.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/18/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007643 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3205
 HWY : SR 000,097
 TITLE : US 97
 SOUTH OF TONASKET
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
 09B006
 PROJECT : BH-0097(128)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 JAMES W. FOWLER CO.
 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-963:
 PO BOX 489
 DALLAS OR 973380489
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
20	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
21	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		1,000.00	600.00	-40.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$587,929.00</u>	<u>\$492,244.00</u>	<u>-16.27%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$587,929.00</u>	<u>\$492,244.00</u>	<u>-16.27%</u>